NC544A (ES120-7B)
SFDA Series
       Bacteria Removal Filter
Captures Bacteria in the Compressed Air
Bacteria Capture
Performance
LRV ≥ 9
RoHSHollow Fiber Element

�lling rice bags (to prevent
oxidation)
How to Order
Specifications
*1  Maximum flow rate at inlet pressure 0.7 MPa and pressure drop 0.03 MPa
*2  Measured under SMC’s specified conditions
*3   The maximum operating pressure varies depending on temperature. Refer to the graph that shows
the relationship between the operating temperature and maximum operating pressure on the left.
*4  This means that the element does not break at 0.5 MPa. See “Specific Product Precautions.”
*5   The bacteria removal filter is intended to filter solid particles. It is not suitable for the separation of
water and oil.
Relationship between
Operating Temperature and
Max. Operating Pressure
RoHS
0 10 20 30 40 50
Operating temperature [°C]
M
ax
. o
pe
ra
tin
g
pr
es
su
re
 [M
P
a]
1.2
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0
Model SFDA203
Port size Rc1/4, NPT1/4, G1/4, Rc3/8, NPT3/8, G3/8
Fluid Air, Nitrogen, Carbon dioxide (Gas)
Rated flow 500 L/min (ANR)*1
Nominal filtration rating*2 0.01 μm (99.99%)*5
Operating pressure range*3 −100 kPa to 1.0 MPa (For nitrogen and carbon dioxide: 0.99 MPa)
Operating temperature 5 to 45°C
Initial pressure drop 0.03 MPa (Inlet pressure 0.7 MPa, at max. flow rate)
Element proof differential pressure*4 0.5 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Element life 1 year, or when the pressure drop reaches 0.1 MPa
Materials of parts
in contact with
fluid
Metal parts Stainless steel
Resin/Rubber
parts
Materials compliant with FDA/Food Sanitation Law
Weight
Port size 1/4 450 g
Port size 3/8 430 g
Bacteria Removal Filter Hollow Fiber Element
SFDA Series
SFDA 2 0 3 02
Size
Symbol Max. flow rate
2 500 L/min
Case material
Symbol Case material
3 Stainless steel
Thread type
Symbol Type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT